SWAMI RAMA HIMALAYAN UNIVERSITY

SWAMI RAM NAGAR. JOLLY GRANT. DEHRADUN, 248016

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Ref No: SRHU/COE/Int./2025- |92

NOTIFICATION

April 24, 2025

It is hereby notified that the university End Semester Examinations (June 2025) Schedule of

B.Pharm II & IV Even Semester shall be as under:

B.Pharm 2™ Semester

Theory Examination (Timings: 10:00 am-01:00 pm)

S. No Date Day Subject Code Name of Subject
1 04/06/2025 Wednesday BP2OIT Human Anatomy and Physiology II
2 06/06/2025 Friday BP202T Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry |
3 10/06/2025 Tuesday BP203T Biochemistry
4 12/06/2025 Thursday BP204T Pathophysiology
Practical Examination (Timings: 09:00 am-01:00 pm)
S. No Date Day Subject Code Name of Subject
1 19/06/2025 Thursday BP207P Human Anatomy and Physiology II
2 20/06/2025 Friday BP208P Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry I
3 21/06/2025 Saturday BP209P Biochemistry
B.Pharm 4™ Semester
Theory Examination (Timings: 10:00 am-01:00 pm)
S. No Date Day Subject Code Name of Subject
1 05/06/2025 Thursday BP401T Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry I11
2 09/06/2025 Monday BP402T Medicinal Chemistry I
3 11/06/2025 Wednesday BP403T Physical Pharmaceutics I
4 13/06/2025 Friday BP404T Pharmacology 1
5 16/06/2025 Monday BP405T Pharmacognosy I
Practical Examination (Timings: 09:00 am-01:00 pm)
S. No Date Day Subject Code Name of Subject
1 19/06/2025 Thursday BP406P Medicinal Chemistry I
2 20/06/2025 Friday BP407P Physical Pharmaceutics 11
3 21/06/2025 Saturday BP408P Pharmacology I
4 23/06/2026 Monday BP409P Pharmacognosy I

This bears approval of the competent authority.
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